ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one: Bill Request or	Date of Request: 6/7/19 ☑ Resolution Request
1. Type of Request:	
□ Contract/Grant Agreement □ Intergovernmental A	Agreement (IGA) Rezoning/Text Amendment
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appropriation/Suppl	_
Other:	DRIVE change
Uniter.	
2. Title: (Start with <i>approves, amends, dedicates</i> , etc., includ acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, mur	le <u>name of company or contractor</u> and indicate the type of request: grant nicipal code change, supplemental request, etc.)
Amends the on-call contract with TAIT ENVIRON years for a new end date of 06/30/21. No change to (Alfresco #ENVHL-201627545 / Jaggaer #ENVH	
	h & Environment - Division of Environmental Quality
4. Contact Person: Contact person with knowledge of proposed	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and
ordinance/resolution	Council
Name: Christiane Bohn Email: christiane.bohn@denvergov.org	Name: Christiane Bohn Email: christiane.bohn@denvergov.org
years to allow for the continuation of critical storage to manage storage tanks in compliance with state la with aboveground and underground storage tanks.	al services contract to extend the term of the contract for two e tank projects. The purpose of the Storage Tank program is aw and to minimize city environmental liability associated The Environmental Quality Division coordinates, through its epair, and testing of active city-owned storage tanks,
6. City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicab	ıle):
Lindsay Carder and Lee Zarzecki are the Attorneys for th	is agency.
7. City Council District: All	
8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying	Key Contract Terms worksheet**
Key C	Contract Terms
To be completed b	by Mayor's Legislative Team:
Resolution/Bill Number: RR19 0580	Date Entered:

Revised 03/02/18

Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$5 Professional Services up to \$2,250,		le or Lease of Real Property):	
Vendor/Contractor Name: TAIT ENVIRON	MENTAL SERVICES, INC	C .	
Contract control number: Alfresco #ENVHI	L-201627545 / Jaggaer #EN	VHL-201950563	
Location: Various city facilities with aboveground	and underground storage tanks.		
Is this a new contract? Yes No Is this	s an Amendment? 🛛 Yes 🔲 N	No If yes, how many?1	
Contract Term/Duration (for amended contracts	s, include <u>existing</u> term dates and	amended dates):	
Contract Amount (indicate existing amount, amo	ended amount and new contract t	total):	
Current Contract Amount (A)	Additional Funds (B)	Total Contract Amount (A+B)	
\$2,250,000	0	\$2,250,000	
Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date	
7/1/16 – 6/30/19	2 years	6/30/2021	
materials used by the City. Work could incabandoned tanks discovered on City ROW, maintaining, or up-grading existing tanks.			
Was this contractor selected by competitive	e process? Yes	If not, why not?	
Has this contractor provided these services to the	e City before? Yes No		
Source of funds: This is an on-call contract, no work is guara	anteed, funding varies depend	ding on Department/Agency using.	
Is this contract subject to: W/MBE DE	BE 🗌 SBE 🖂 XO101 🗌 AC	CDBE N/A	
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, de	sign, Airport concession contract	es): n/a	
Who are the subcontractors to this contract? n/a	a		
To be co	ompleted by Mayor's Legislative Te	eam:	
Resolution/Bill Number: RR19 0580	Date	Entered:	